UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
PLAID TECHNOLOGIES INC. Petitioner
v.
YODLEE, INC. Patent Owner
Case IPR2016-00273 Patent 6,317,783

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. TODD MOWRY



Case IPR2016-00273

Attorney Docket No: 12233-0047IP1

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.53, please take notice that Patent Owner, Yodlee, Inc., by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of Dr. Todd Mowry, commencing August 25, 2016, at 9:00am Eastern Time, and continuing until completed, or at such other date and time as may be agreed by the parties. The deposition will take place at the offices of The Webb Law Firm, One Gateway Center, 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd. Suite 1200, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, or at such other place as may be agreed by the parties. The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties agreed on this date and location for Dr. Todd Mowry's deposition

Date: August 19, 2016

/David Hoffman/ David M. Hoffman Reg. No. 54,174

Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

T: (512) 226-8154 F: (512) 320-8935

Email: IPR12233-0047IP1@fr.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Yodlee, Inc.



Case IPR2016-00273 Attorney Docket No: 12233-0047IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on August 19, 2016, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Todd Mowry was provided via electronic service to the Petitioner, by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Brian Buroker
Omar Amin
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306

E-mail: <u>bburoker@gibsondunn.com</u> oamin@gibsondunn.com

/Diana Bradley/

Diana Bradley Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (858) 678-5667

